SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26190/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2023 in RFA No. 1951/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M. P. RAMACHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. C. SHIVAPRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.208885/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.208886/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.208884/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER